

Route V1: Coal Harbour (Vancouver) to Gambier Island in Howe Sound							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC001	RW Tower, Qk FI (1), R 1 sec	exit, Coal Harbour	49°17.523 N	123°07.413 W			
BC002	Arbitrary		49°17.580 N	123°06.784 W	82°	0.41	0.41
BC003	RW Tower, Qk FI (1), R 1 sec	Burnaby Shoal	49°17.871 N	123°06.580 W	25°	0.32	0.73
BC004	Arbitrary, turn into ship channel		49°18.296 N	123°06.653 W	354°	0.43	1.16
BC005	near fixed red		49°18.437 N	123°06.899 W	311°	0.21	1.37
BC006	Q65, Green, flashing 4 sec		49°18.662 N	123°07.629 W	295°	0.53	1.9
BC007	west of First Narrows bridge	First Narrows	49°19.002 N	123°08.302 W	308°	0.56	2.46
BC008	GW Tower, iso, G 2 sec		49°19.123 N	123°08.798 W	290°	0.35	2.8
BC009	Arbitrary	Off Nanny Jack Pt	49°19.282 N	123°10.272 W	279°	0.97	3.78
BC010	Tower RW, flashing W, 5 s	Atkinson Point	49°19.463 N	123°15.916 W	273°	3.68	7.46
BC011	Arbitrary, turn into Howe Sound		49°19.785 N	123°16.684 W	303°	0.6	8.05
BC012	Tower RW, flashing R, 4 s	Bird It, Queen Charlotte Channel	49°21.713 N	123°17.825 W	339°	2.07	10.12
BC013	Arbitrary, off Lookout Pt.		49°22.655 N	123°17.912 W	357°	0.94	11.06
BC014	Arbitrary, off Hood Pt	Howe Sound	49°25.539 N	123°17.787 W	2°	2.89	13.95
BC015	between Bowen and Gambier Islands		49°25.625 N	123°20.041 W	273°	1.47	15.42
BC016	off Hope Pt, Gambier Island		49°25.474 N	123°22.312 W	264°	1.48	16.9
BC017	entrance to anchorage		49°25.986 N	123°22.902 W	323°	0.64	17.54
BC018	entrance to anchorage		49°26.930 N	123°22.474 W	16°	0.98	18.53
BC019	route to anchorage		49°27.646 N	123°21.665 W	36°	0.89	19.42
BC020	Anchorage, Port Graves	Gambier Island	49°28.312 N	123°21.362 W	16°	0.69	20.11

Route V1B: Gambier Island anchorage to Strait of Georgia							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC017	Arbitrary, near Hope Pt.		49°25.986 N	123°22.903 W			
BC025	Arbitrary, W Keats island		49°23.979 N	123°24.969 W	214°	2.42	2.42
BC026	Arbitrary, Callingwood Channel		49°23.206 N	123°25.880 W	218°	0.97	3.39
BC027	Arbitrary, Barfleur Passage		49°22.773 N	123°28.136 W	254°	1.53	4.92
BC028	Arbitrary, W Popham I		49°21.957 N	123°30.846 W	245°	1.94	6.86
BC030	Arbitrary, Strait of Georgia		49°22.112 N	123°32.845 W	277°	1.31	8.18
Route V2A: Route to Plumper Cove anchorage, Keats Island Howe Sound							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC016	Arbitrary, S Hope Pt.		49°25.474 N	123°22.313 W			
BC021	Route to anchorage		49°25.024 N	123°26.330 W	260°	2.65	2.65
BC022	Route to anchorage		49°24.749 N	123°28.058 W	256°	1.16	3.81
BC023	Route to anchorage		49°24.482 N	123°28.547 W	230°	0.42	4.22
BC024	Anchorage		49°24.059 N	123°28.536 W	179°	0.42	4.65
Route V2: Atkinson Pt. to Buccaneer Bay anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC010	Tower RW, flashing W, 5 s	Atkinson Point	49°19.463 N	123°15.916 W			
BC029	Arbitrary, S of Bowen Island	East of Cape Roger Curtis	49°19.484 N	123°24.346 W	270°	5.49	5.49
BC030	Arbitrary, S of Gover Pt.		49°22.112 N	123°32.845 W	295°	6.13	11.62
BC031	Tower W, flashing 4 s	N of White Its	49°25.339 N	123°42.504 W	297°	7.07	18.69
BC032	Arbitrary, off Reception Pt	between Merry I and Reception Pt	49°27.941 N	123°53.979 W	289°	7.9	26.59
BC033	Arbitrary		49°28.691 N	123°54.876 W	322°	0.95	27.54
BC034	Arbitrary, entrance Welcome Passage		49°29.801 N	123°57.025 W	308°	1.78	29.33
BC035	Off RW tower, flashing R 4 s	tower on Grant I	49°30.583 N	123°58.363 W	312°	1.17	30.49
BC036	near Green bouy Tattenham Ledge		49°31.226 N	123°59.056 W	325°	0.78	31.28
BC037	Arbitrary, turn into anchorage		49°31.080 N	123°59.479 W	242°	0.31	31.59
BC038	entrance to anchorage		49°29.962 N	123°59.202 W	171°	1.13	32.72
BC039	anchorage Buccaneer Bay	South Thormanby Island	49°30.090 N	123°58.938 W	53°	0.21	32.94

Route V3: Welcome Passage to Secret Cove Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC035	Off RW tower, flashing R 4 s	tower on Grant I	49°30.583 N	123°58.363 W			
BC040	Arbitrary		49°31.266 N	123°58.492 W	353°	0.69	0.69
BC041	entrance to Secret Cove		49°31.645 N	123°58.108 W	33°	0.45	1.14
BC042	midchannel		49°31.707 N	123°58.047 W	33°	0.07	1.21
BC043	route to anchorage		49°31.754 N	123°57.960 W	50°	0.07	1.29
BC044	route to anchorage		49°31.869 N	123°57.908 W	16°	0.12	1.41
BC045	route to anchorage		49°31.987 N	123°57.968 W	342°	0.12	1.53
BC046	Anchorage, east of Turnagain Island		49°32.054 N	123°58.080 W	313°	0.1	1.63
Route V4: Welcome Passage to Smuggler Cove Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC035	Off RW tower, flashing R 4 s	tower on Grant I	49°30.583 N	123°58.363 W			
BC047	Arbitrary, route to anchorage		49°30.843 N	123°58.259 W	15°	0.27	0.27
BC048	Entrance to anchorage		49°30.908 N	123°58.093 W	59°	0.13	0.39
BC049	Route to anchorage		49°30.921 N	123°58.005 W	77°	0.06	0.45
BC050	Anchorage		49°30.956 N	123°57.922 W	58°	0.06	0.52
Route V5: Welcome Passage to Pender Harbour							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC036	near FI G, 4 sec	N of Tattenham Ledge	49°31.226 N	123°59.056 W			
BC051	Arbitrary, NW of Bjerre Shoal		49°34.154 N	124°02.917 W	319°	3.85	3.85
BC052	Arbitrary, W Francis Peninsula		49°37.042 N	124°04.347 W	342°	3.03	6.89
BC053	Arbitrary, W Francis Peninsula		49°37.422 N	124°03.976 W	32°	0.45	7.34
BC054	Entrance to anchorage		49°37.861 N	124°03.745 W	19°	0.46	7.8
BC055	Route to anchorage		49°37.681 N	124°02.936 W	109°	0.55	8.35
BC056	Q40, marking ledge		49°37.702 N	124°02.681 W	83°	0.17	8.52
BC057	N of Mary Islet		49°37.686 N	124°02.003 W	92°	0.44	8.96
BC058	S of Garden Peninsula		49°37.572 N	124°01.656 W	117°	0.25	9.21
BC059	turning point		49°37.656 N	124°01.347 W	67°	0.22	9.43
BC060	Anchorage	Garden Bay	49°37.877 N	124°01.434 W	346°	0.23	9.66

Route V6: Pender Harbour to Princess Louisa Inlet							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC054	Entrance to Pender Harbour		49°37.861 N	124°03.745 W			
BC061	off Danuel Pt		49°38.143 N	124°04.471 W	301°	0.55	0.55
BC062	Arbitrary, off Fearney Pt., Nelson Is.	Agamemmon Channel	49°38.682 N	124°05.131 W	322°	0.69	1.24
BC063	Arbitrary	Agamemmon Channel	49°41.938 N	124°04.093 W	12°	3.32	4.56
BC064	Arbitrary	Agamemmon Channel	49°42.848 N	124°02.946 W	39°	1.17	5.73
BC065	Arbitrary, E of Caldwell I.	Agamemmon Channel	49°44.604 N	124°02.381 W	12°	1.66	7.39
BC066	exit Agamemmon Channel	Agamemmon Channel	49°46.113 N	123°59.047 W	54°	2.73	10.12
BC067	Arbitrary, off Foley Head		49°47.896 N	123°57.036 W	35°	2.22	12.34
BC068	Arbitrary, off Dacres Pt.		49°49.242 N	123°54.661 W	49°	2.04	14.38
BC069	near Saumarez Bluff	Prince of Wales Reach	49°53.001 N	123°53.253 W	14°	3.87	18.25
BC070	Generic User Point	Prince of Wales Reach	49°56.209 N	123°58.254 W	315°	4.55	22.79
BC071	near Moorsam Bluff	Princess Royal Reach	49°58.354 N	123°59.056 W	346°	2.21	25
BC072	Arbitrary	Princess Royal Reach	50°00.432 N	123°57.466 W	26°	2.32	27.32
BC073	Arbitrary	Princess Royal Reach	50°02.262 N	123°51.725 W	64°	4.12	31.43
BC074	off Patrick Point	Gueens Reach	50°05.561 N	123°46.907 W	43°	4.52	35.96
BC075	Arbitrary	Gueens Reach	50°08.962 N	123°50.836 W	323°	4.23	40.19
BC076	Entrance to Princess Louisa Inlet	near GW tower, flashing 1 s	50°09.733 N	123°51.216 W	342°	0.81	41
BC077	Route through Malibu Rapids		50°09.818 N	123°51.125 W	34°	0.1	41.1
BC078	Route through Malibu Rapids		50°09.872 N	123°50.932 W	66°	0.13	41.23
BC079	Route to anchorage		50°10.080 N	123°50.816 W	20°	0.22	41.45
BC080	Route to anchorage		50°10.586 N	123°49.767 W	53°	0.84	42.3
BC081	Route to anchorage		50°11.023 N	123°47.772 W	71°	1.35	43.65
BC082	Route to anchorage		50°11.972 N	123°46.283 W	45°	1.34	44.99
BC083	Anchorage, near waterfall		50°12.302 N	123°46.213 W	8°	0.33	45.32
Route V7: Malaspina Strait to Thunder Bay Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC051	Arbitrary, NW of Bjerre Shoal		49°34.154 N	124°02.917 W			
BC084	Arbitrary, off Cape Cockburn	Nelson Island	49°40.268 N	124°13.061 W	313°	8.98	8.98
BC085	Arbitrary, W of Hardy Island		49°44.394 N	124°14.836 W	344°	4.28	13.26
BC086	Arbitrary, turn to anchorage		49°45.878 N	124°15.744 W	338°	1.6	14.85
BC087	Route to anchorage		49°45.868 N	124°16.082 W	267°	0.22	15.07
BC088	Anchorage, Thunder Bay		49°45.750 N	124°16.154 W	202°	0.13	15.2

Route V8: Thunder Bay to Harmony Islands Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC085	Arbitrary, W of Hardy Island		49°44.394 N	124°14.836 W			
BC089	Arbitrary, off Ball Pt.	Hardy Island	49°45.507 N	124°13.650 W	35°	1.35	1.35
BC090	Arbitrary, off Culloden Pt.	Jervis Inlet	49°47.161 N	124°04.073 W	75°	6.4	7.75
BC091	Arbitrary, off Elephant Pt.		49°50.409 N	124°01.000 W	31°	3.81	11.56
BC092	Entrance to anchorage		49°51.640 N	124°00.666 W	10°	1.25	12.81
BC093	Route to anchorage		49°51.686 N	124°00.761 W	307°	0.08	12.89
BC094	Anchorage	Behind Harmony Islands	49°51.769 N	124°00.802 W	343°	0.09	12.97
Route V9: Harmony Island to Entrance Malibu Rapids							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC091	Arbitrary, off Elephant Pt.		49°50.409 N	124°01.000 W			
BC095	Route to Jervis Inlet		49°48.307 N	124°00.662 W	174°	2.11	2.11
BC067	Arbitrary, off Foley Head		49°47.896 N	123°57.036 W	100°	2.38	4.49
BC068	Arbitrary, off Dacres Pt.		49°49.242 N	123°54.661 W	49°	2.04	6.53
BC069	near Saumarez Bluff	Prince of Wales Reach	49°53.001 N	123°53.253 W	14°	3.87	10.4
BC070	Generic User Point	Prince of Wales Reach	49°56.209 N	123°58.254 W	315°	4.55	14.94
BC071	near Moorsam Bluff	Princess Royal Reach	49°58.354 N	123°59.056 W	346°	2.21	17.15
BC072	Arbitrary	Princess Royal Reach	50°00.432 N	123°57.466 W	26°	2.32	19.46
BC073	Arbitrary	Princess Royal Reach	50°02.262 N	123°51.725 W	64°	4.12	23.58
BC074	off Patrick Point	Queens Reach	50°05.561 N	123°46.907 W	43°	4.52	28.1
BC075	Arbitrary	Queens Reach	50°08.962 N	123°50.836 W	323°	4.23	32.34

Route V10: Malaspina Strait to Parker Harbour (Malaspina Inlet)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC085	Arbitrary, W of Hardy Island		49°44.394 N	124°14.836 W			
BC096	Arbitrary, off Scotch Fir Pt.	Malaspina Strait	49°43.542 N	124°16.490 W	231°	1.37	1.37
BC097	Arbitrary, off Albion Pt.		49°45.298 N	124°25.287 W	287°	5.95	7.32
BC098	Arbitrary, off Grief Pt.		49°47.168 N	124°31.546 W	295°	4.45	11.77
BC099	Arbitrary, off Westview	close to Powell River/Westview	49°49.942 N	124°34.174 W	329°	3.25	15.02
BC100	Arbitrary, off Harwood Island		49°52.957 N	124°37.693 W	323°	3.77	18.79
BC101	Arbitrary, off Dinner Rock	SE Savary Island	49°56.387 N	124°43.960 W	310°	5.3	24.09
BC102	Arbitrary, off Hurtado Pt.	NE Savary Island	49°57.788 N	124°46.010 W	317°	1.92	26.02
BC103	Arbitrary, near Lund		49°58.793 N	124°46.304 W	349°	1.02	27.04
BC104	near White Tower, flashing W 4 s	Thulin Passage	49°59.729 N	124°47.412 W	323°	1.18	28.21
BC105	Arbitrary, routh through Thulin Passage	E Copeland Islands	50°00.445 N	124°48.224 W	324°	0.89	29.1
BC106	Arbitrary, routh through Thulin Passage	E Copeland Islands	50°01.247 N	124°48.877 W	332°	0.91	30.01
BC107	near Green/White Tower, flashing G 4 s		50°01.818 N	124°49.443 W	328°	0.68	30.68
BC108	Arbitrary, route to Malaspina Inlet		50°02.882 N	124°50.498 W	328°	1.26	31.94
BC109	Arbitrary, off Sarah Pt		50°03.833 N	124°51.005 W	341°	1	32.95
BC110	Arbitrary, after rounding Sarah Pt.		50°04.071 N	124°50.149 W	67°	0.6	33.55
BC111	near Stacey Rk	Malaspina Inlet	50°04.026 N	124°48.712 W	93°	0.92	34.47
BC112	entrance Parker Harbour anchorage	Malaspina Inlet	50°03.614 N	124°47.922 W	129°	0.65	35.12
BC113	Parker Harbour Anchorage		50°03.382 N	124°47.701 W	149°	0.27	35.4
Route V11: Parker Harbour to Grace Harbour							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC112	entrance Parker Harbour anchorage	Malaspina Inlet	50°03.614 N	124°47.922 W			
BC114	Arbitrary, east of Beulah I.		50°03.560 N	124°47.587 W	104°	0.22	0.22
BC115	Arbitrary, W of Rosetta Rk		50°03.140 N	124°47.015 W	139°	0.56	0.78
BC116	Arbitrary		50°02.984 N	124°46.753 W	133°	0.23	1.01
BC117	Arbitrary, off Kakaekae Pt.		50°02.377 N	124°45.855 W	136°	0.84	1.85
BC118	entrance Grace Harbour		50°02.443 N	124°45.464 W	75°	0.26	2.11
BC119	route to anchorage		50°02.778 N	124°45.103 W	35°	0.41	2.51
BC120	route to anchorage		50°02.985 N	124°44.719 W	50°	0.32	2.84
BC121	Anchorage, Grace Harbour		50°03.229 N	124°44.794 W	349°	0.25	3.08

Route V12: Jean Island anchorage (Grace Harbour alternative)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC119	Arbitrary, route to Grace Harbour		50°02.778 N	124°45.103 W			
BC122	route to anchorage		50°02.819 N	124°45.230 W	297°	0.09	0.09
BC123	Anchorage behind Jean I		50°02.789 N	124°45.299 W	235°	0.05	0.14
Route V13: Grace Harbour to Isabel Bay Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC118	Entrance to Grace Harbour	Malaspina Inlet	50°02.443 N	124°45.464 W			
BC124	Arbitrary, E of Isbister Islands		50°02.276 N	124°44.953 W	117°	0.37	0.37
BC125	Arbitrary, near Lion Rk		50°01.925 N	124°44.424 W	136°	0.49	0.86
BC126	Arbitrary, SE Edith I.		50°02.075 N	124°43.786 W	70°	0.44	1.29
BC127	Arbitrary, off Stopford Pt.	Lancelot Inlet	50°02.708 N	124°43.230 W	29°	0.73	2.02
BC128	Entrance to Isabel Bay anchorage	Lancelot Inlet	50°03.359 N	124°43.320 W	355°	0.65	2.67
BC129	Route to anchorage		50°03.352 N	124°43.463 W	266°	0.09	2.77
BC130	Route to anchorage		50°03.190 N	124°43.727 W	226°	0.23	3
BC131	Route to anchorage		50°03.218 N	124°43.819 W	295°	0.06	3.06
BC132	Route to anchorage		50°03.282 N	124°43.817 W	1°	0.06	3.13
BC133	Anchorage, Isabel Bay		50°03.312 N	124°43.800 W	20°	0.03	3.16
Route V14: Isabel Bay entrance to Susan Islets Cove Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC128	Entrance to Isabel Bay anchorage	Lancelot Inlet	50°03.359 N	124°43.320 W			
BC134	Arbitrary, near entrance to Theodosia Inlet		50°04.021 N	124°42.734 W	30°	0.76	0.76
BC135	Arbitrary, S Susan Its		50°04.120 N	124°42.194 W	74°	0.36	1.12
BC136	Route to anchorage		50°04.217 N	124°42.101 W	31°	0.11	1.24
BC137	Route to anchorage		50°04.245 N	124°42.198 W	294°	0.07	1.3
BC138	Anchorage, Susan Islets Cove	Lancelot Inlet	50°04.239 N	124°42.238 W	256°	0.03	1.33

Route V15: Sarah Point to Galley Bay Anchorage (Gifford Peninsula)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC110	Arbitrary, after rounding Sarah Pt.		50°04.071 N	124°50.149 W			
BC139	Arbitrary, off Zephine Head		50°04.707 N	124°48.246 W	62°	1.38	1.38
BC140	Route to anchorage		50°04.559 N	124°47.654 W	111°	0.41	1.78
BC141	Route to anchorage		50°04.462 N	124°47.409 W	122°	0.19	1.97
BC142	Route to anchorage		50°04.348 N	124°47.176 W	127°	0.19	2.16
BC143	Route to anchorage		50°04.230 N	124°46.934 W	127°	0.19	2.35
BC144	Anchorage, behind east island		50°04.307 N	124°46.765 W	55°	0.13	2.49
Route V16: Anchorage in west nook of Galley Bay (Desolation Sound)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC141	Entrance to Galley Bay		50°04.462 N	124°47.409 W			
BC145	Anchorage, west nook		50°04.176 N	124°47.603 W	204°	0.31	0.31
Route V17: Zephine Head to Mink Island Cove anchorage (Desolation Sound)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC139	Arbitrary, off Zephine Head	Entrance, Desolation Sound	50°04.707 N	124°48.246 W			
BC146	Route to anchorage		50°06.154 N	124°45.095 W	54°	2.49	2.49
BC147	Route to anchorage		50°06.268 N	124°45.134 W	348°	0.12	2.6
BC148	Route to anchorage		50°06.251 N	124°45.355 W	263°	0.14	2.75
BC149	Route to anchorage		50°06.275 N	124°45.428 W	297°	0.05	2.8
BC150	Anchorage		50°06.354 N	124°45.470 W	341°	0.08	2.88
Route V18: Zephine Head to Tenedos Bay anchorage (Desolation Sound)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC139	Arbitrary, off Zephine Head	Entrance, Desolation Sound	50°04.707 N	124°48.246 W			
BC151	Arbitrary, entrance Tenedos Bay		50°06.522 N	124°42.724 W	63°	3.98	3.98
BC152	Route to anchorage		50°07.406 N	124°41.973 W	29°	1.01	4.99
BC153	Route to anchorage		50°07.581 N	124°42.208 W	319°	0.23	5.22
BC154	Anchorage		50°07.572 N	124°42.426 W	266°	0.14	5.36

Route V19: Sarah Pt. to anchorage behind William Islands (Prideaux Haven)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC109	Arbitrary, off Sarah Pt	near entrance Desolation Sound	50°03.833 N	124°51.005 W			
BC155	Arbitrary, W Mink Island		50°05.975 N	124°47.809 W	44°	2.97	2.97
BC156	Arbitrary, W Melville I.	Desolation Sound	50°08.612 N	124°44.098 W	42°	3.55	6.52
BC157	Arbitrary, turn to Prideaux Haven		50°09.064 N	124°41.570 W	74°	1.68	8.2
BC158	Entrance, Prideaux Haven		50°08.728 N	124°41.032 W	134°	0.48	8.68
BC159	W Onel Rks		50°08.675 N	124°41.075 W	207°	0.06	8.74
BC160	Route to anchorage	Prideaux Haven	50°08.628 N	124°41.075 W	180°	0.05	8.79
BC161	Generic User Point		50°08.618 N	124°40.898 W	95°	0.11	8.9
BC162	Generic User Point		50°08.651 N	124°40.799 W	62°	0.07	8.97
BC163	Anchorage, behind William Islands		50°08.669 N	124°40.788 W	22°	0.02	8.99
Route V20: Melanie Cove Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC160	Route to anchorage	Prideaux Haven	50°08.628 N	124°41.075 W			
BC164	Arbitrary, near Melarue Pt.		50°08.491 N	124°40.988 W	158°	0.15	0.15
BC165	Route to anchorage		50°08.474 N	124°40.887 W	105°	0.07	0.22
BC166	Route to anchorage		50°08.509 N	124°40.529 W	81°	0.23	0.45
BC167	Anchorage, Melanie Cove	Melanie Cove	50°08.534 N	124°40.499 W	38°	0.03	0.48
Route V21: Homfray Channel to Laura Cove anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC157	Arbitrary, Homfray Channel		50°09.064 N	124°41.570 W			
BC168	entrance Laura Cove		50°08.895 N	124°40.180 W	101°	0.91	0.91
BC169	Route to anchorage		50°08.800 N	124°40.157 W	171°	0.1	1
BC170	Anchorage, Laura Cove		50°08.790 N	124°39.924 W	094°	0.15	1.05

Route V22: Entrance Desolation Sound to Refuge Cove anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC109	Arbitrary, off Sarah Pt.		50°03.833 N	124°51.005 W			
BC171	Arbitrary, NW Kinghorn Island		50°05.446 N	124°52.111 W	336°	1.76	1.76
BC172	Arbitrary, Route to Refuge Cove		50°06.608 N	124°51.676 W	14°	1.19	2.96
BC173	Route to anchorage		50°07.249 N	124°50.698 W	44°	0.9	3.85
BC174	Anchorage, Refuge Cove		50°07.558 N	124°50.473 W	25°	0.34	4.20
Route V23: Desolation Sound, NW Kinghorn Island to Squirrel Cove anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC171	Arbitrary, NW Kinghorn Island		50°05.446 N	124°52.111 W			
BC175	entrance, Squirrel Cove		50°07.271 N	124°54.284 W	323°	2.3	2.3
BC176	Route to anchorage		50°07.884 N	124°55.304 W	313°	0.9	3.19
BC177	Route to anchorage		50°07.951 N	124°55.482 W	300°	0.13	3.32
BC178	Route to anchorage		50°08.201 N	124°55.351 W	19°	0.26	3.59
BC179	Anchorage, Squirrel Cove		50°08.454 N	124°55.113 W	31°	0.30	3.88
Route V24: Desolation Sound to end of Pendrell Sound							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC156	Arbitrary, Desolation Sound W of Melville I.		50°08.612 N	124°44.098 W			
BC180	Arbitrary, entrance Pendrell Sound		50°12.262 N	124°45.271 W	348°	3.73	3.73
BC181	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°13.279 N	124°44.651 W	21°	1.09	4.82
BC182	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°14.866 N	124°44.009 W	15°	1.64	6.46
BC183	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°16.266 N	124°42.562 W	33°	1.68	8.14
BC184	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°17.045 N	124°43.218 W	332°	0.88	9.02
BC185	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°17.535 N	124°43.712 W	327°	0.58	9.6
BC186	Route up Pendrell Sound		50°17.870 N	124°43.797 W	351°	0.34	9.94

Route V25: Entrance Pendrell Sound to end of Toba Inlet							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC180	Arbitrary, off Walter Pt.	Entrance, Pendrell Sound	50°12.262 N	124°45.271 W			
BC187	Route through Waddington Channel		50°13.751 N	124°48.944 W	302°	2.78	2.78
BC188	Route through Waddington Channel		50°14.497 N	124°48.944 W	0°	0.75	3.53
BC189	Route through Waddington Channel		50°15.586 N	124°47.916 W	31°	1.27	4.8
BC190	Route through Waddington Channel		50°16.727 N	124°47.278 W	20°	1.21	6.01
BC191	Route through Waddington Channel		50°16.864 N	124°47.141 W	33°	0.16	6.18
BC192	Tower, G/W, Quick flashing G 1 s	Dean Pt., end of Waddington Ch	50°17.140 N	124°47.128 W	2°	0.28	6.45
BC193	Arbitrary, Pryce Channel		50°17.529 N	124°46.870 W	23°	0.42	6.87
BC194	Route up Toba Inlet		50°19.568 N	124°45.638 W	21°	2.19	9.06
BC195	Route up Toba Inlet		50°21.604 N	124°42.141 W	48°	3.02	12.08
BC196	Route up Toba Inlet		50°24.862 N	124°39.395 W	28°	3.7	15.78
BC197	Route up Toba Inlet		50°24.660 N	124°31.982 W	92°	4.73	20.51
BC198	Route up Toba Inlet		50°25.980 N	124°29.790 W	47°	1.92	22.43
BC199	Route up Toba Inlet		50°27.676 N	124°23.973 W	65°	4.07	26.5
BC200	End of Toba Inlet		50°29.185 N	124°23.017 W	22°	1.63	28.13
Route V26: Doctor Bay anchorage (off Waddington Channel, West Redonda Island)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC188	Arbitrary, Waddington Channel		50°14.497 N	124°48.944 W			
BC201	entrance to bay		50°14.962 N	124°49.162 W	343°	0.49	0.49
BC202	Anchorage, Doctor Bay		50°15.099 N	124°49.169 W	358°	0.14	0.62
Route V27: Route to Walsh Cove anchorage (Waddington Channel)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC189	Arbitrary, Waddington Channel		50°15.586 N	124°47.916 W			
BC203	entrance to cove		50°15.984 N	124°48.117 W	342°	0.42	0.42
BC204	Anchorage, Walsh Cove	behind Gorges Is	50°16.116 N	124°48.093 W	7°	0.13	0.55

Route V28: Waddington/Pryce Channel to Frances Bay anchorage (off Raza Passage)							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC193	Arbitrary, junction Waddington/Pryce Channels	50°17.529 N	124°46.870 W				
BC205	Arbitrary, Pryce Channel	50°18.088 N	124°51.662 W	280°	3.11	3.11	
BC206	Arbitrary, Pryce Channel	50°19.877 N	124°58.815 W	291°	4.91	8.02	
BC207	Route to anchorage	50°20.556 N	125°01.462 W	292°	1.82	9.84	
BC208	Frances Bay anchorage	50°20.805 N	125°01.810 W	318°	0.33	10.17	
Route V29: Raza Island to end of Bute Inlet							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC206	Arbitrary, N Raza Island	50°19.877 N	124°58.815 W				
BC209	Arbitrary, Raza Passage	50°19.764 N	125°00.813 W	265°	1.28	1.28	
BC210	Arbitrary, Calm Channel	50°18.557 N	125°03.043 W	230°	1.87	3.15	
BC211	Arbitrary, W Bartlett It.	50°19.344 N	125°05.527 W	296°	1.77	4.92	
BC212	Entrance Bute Inlet, off Johnstone Bluff	50°21.066 N	125°06.461 W	341°	1.82	6.74	
BC213	Route up Bute Inlet	50°22.719 N	125°04.296 W	40°	2.15	8.89	
BC214	Route up Bute Inlet	50°25.779 N	125°04.791 W	354°	3.08	11.97	
BC215	Route up Bute Inlet	50°29.154 N	125°04.471 W	3°	3.38	15.35	
BC216	Route up Bute Inlet	50°31.835 N	124°57.719 W	58°	5.06	20.41	
BC217	Route up Bute Inlet	50°33.557 N	124°57.377 W	7°	1.74	22.15	
BC218	Route up Bute Inlet	50°35.587 N	124°53.958 W	47°	2.97	25.12	
BC219	Route up Bute Inlet	50°38.539 N	124°52.910 W	13°	3.03	28.15	
BC220	Route up Bute Inlet	50°43.689 N	124°52.013 W	6°	5.18	33.33	
BC221	Route up Bute Inlet	50°48.035 N	124°56.316 W	328°	5.13	38.46	
BC222	Waddington Harbour	50°54.124 N	124°49.721 W	34°	7.38	45.83	
Route V30: Calm Channel to Rendezvous Islands anchorage (near Read Island)							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC210	Arbitrary, Calm Channel	50°18.557 N	125°03.043 W				
BC223	Route to anchorage	50°16.964 N	125°03.383 W	188°	1.61	1.61	
BC224	Route to anchorage	50°16.391 N	125°03.204 W	169°	0.58	2.19	
BC225	Anchorage, Rendezvous Islands	50°16.381 N	125°03.081 W	97°	0.08	2.27	

Route V31: Calm Channel to Bird Cove Anchorage (Read Island)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC211	Arbitrary, Calm Channel, W Johnstone Bluff		50°19.344 N	125°05.527 W			
BC226	Route through Drew Passage		50°17.381 N	125°04.988 W	170°	1.99	1.99
BC227	Route through Drew Passage		50°15.642 N	125°03.078 W	145°	2.12	4.12
BC228	Route through Drew Passage		50°14.228 N	125°02.095 W	156°	1.55	5.67
BC229	Arbitrary, near Evening Mtn		50°12.539 N	125°01.706 W	172°	1.71	7.37
BC230	Arbitrary, off Frederic Pt.		50°10.807 N	125°02.550 W	197°	1.81	9.19
BC231	Entrance, Evans Bay		50°11.233 N	125°04.375 W	290°	1.24	10.43
BC232	entrance, Bird Cove		50°11.846 N	125°05.141 W	321°	0.79	11.22
BC233	Anchorage, Bird Cove		50°12.160 N	125°05.474 W	326°	0.38	11.6
Route V32: S Rendezvous Island, E Read Island to Von Dopnop Inlet anchorage (Cortes Island)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC228	Arbitrary, E Read Island, S Rendezvous I		50°14.228 N	125°02.095 W			
BC234	Arbitrary, turning point for anchorage		50°11.618 N	124°59.765 W	150°	3.01	3.01
BC235	Route to anchorage	Not passable at low tide	50°10.446 N	124°58.014 W	136°	1.62	4.63
BC236	Route to anchorage	Not passable at low tide	50°10.380 N	124°57.931 W	141°	0.09	4.71
BC237	Route to anchorage		50°10.005 N	124°57.499 W	144°	0.47	5.18
BC238	Route to anchorage		50°09.695 N	124°57.405 W	169°	0.32	5.49
BC239	Route to anchorage		50°09.086 N	124°57.308 W	174°	0.61	6.11
BC240	Route to anchorage		50°08.677 N	124°56.959 W	151°	0.47	6.57
BC241	Von Donop Inlet Anchorage		50°08.486 N	124°56.731 W	135°	0.27	6.84
Route V33: Suntil Channel (north tip Cortes Island) to Quartz Bay Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC234	Arbitrary, Suntil Channel east of Penn Is.		50°11.618 N	124°59.765 W			
BC242	Arbitrary, turning point for anchorage		50°10.027 N	125°00.732 W	201°	1.71	1.71
BC243	Arbitrary, turn into W cove		50°09.507 N	125°00.121 W	143°	0.65	2.36
BC244	Route to anchorage		50°09.417 N	125°00.182 W	196°	0.06	2.42
BC245	Anchorage, Quartz Bay		50°09.407 N	125°00.283 W	222°	0.11	2.53

Route V34: Sutil Channel near Quartz Bay to Coulter Bay anchorage (NW side of Cortes Island)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC242	Arbitrary, near Quartz Bay		50°10.027 N	125°00.732 W			
BC246	Arbitrary, near Quartz Bay		50°09.034 N	125°02.424 W	227°	1.47	1.47
BC247	entrance to Coulter Bay		50°08.176 N	125°02.478 W	182°	0.86	2.33
BC248	route to anchorage		50°07.877 N	125°02.655 W	201°	0.32	2.65
BC249	Anchorage, Coulter Bay	Note: selected anchorage 7 ft min	50°07.910 N	125°02.743 W	300°	0.07	2.71
		What is our draft? Do we need					
		deeper spot?					
Route V35: Sutil Channel to anchorage in Whaletown Bay							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC246	Arbitrary, Sutil Channel W of Carrington Bay		50°09.034 N	125°02.424 W			
BC250	Route through Plunger Passage		50°07.540 N	125°04.202 W	217°	1.88	1.88
BC251	Route through Plunger Passage	between Subtle and Cortes islands	50°07.121 N	125°04.430 W	199°	0.44	2.32
BC252	Route through Plunger Passage		50°06.664 N	125°04.509 W	186°	0.46	2.78
BC253	Arbitrary, entrance Whaletown Bay		50°06.326 N	125°03.710 W	123°	0.61	3.4
BC254	Green/White Tower, flashing G 4 s		50°06.346 N	125°03.469 W	83°	0.16	3.55
BC255	near special Y beacon		50°06.565 N	125°03.256 W	32°	0.26	3.81
BC256	Anchorage, Whaletown Bay	Beware of shoal area	50°06.545 N	125°03.105 W	102°	0.1	3.91

Route V36: NW tip of Cortes Island to Gorge Harbour anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC252	Arbitrary, NW tip of Cortes Island		50°06.664 N	125°04.509 W			
BC257	Route through Uganda Passage		50°05.712 N	125°02.992 W	134°	1.36	1.36
BC258	Route through Uganda Passage	Buoys mark this passage	50°05.623 N	125°02.348 W	102°	0.42	1.78
BC259	Route through Uganda Passage	Buoys mark this passage	50°05.586 N	125°02.301 W	141°	0.05	1.83
BC260	Route through Uganda Passage	Buoys mark this passage	50°05.591 N	125°02.215 W	84°	0.06	1.89
BC261	Route through Uganda Passage		50°05.517 N	125°02.217 W	181°	0.07	1.96
BC262	Route through Uganda Passage	But note correction to cruising guide!	50°05.384 N	125°02.278 W	196°	0.14	2.1
BC263	Route through Uganda Passage		50°05.242 N	125°02.276 W	180°	0.14	2.24
BC264	Arbitrary, S of Heather Its		50°04.932 N	125°01.898 W	142°	0.39	2.64
BC265	Entrance to Gorge Harbour		50°04.968 N	125°00.933 W	87°	0.62	3.26
BC266	Route to anchorage		50°05.143 N	125°00.902 W	7°	0.18	3.43
BC267	Route to anchorage		50°05.357 N	125°00.862 W	7°	0.22	3.65
BC268	Route to anchorage		50°05.552 N	125°00.885 W	356°	0.19	3.84
BC269	Route to anchorage		50°05.699 N	125°01.244 W	303°	0.27	4.12
BC270	Route to anchorage		50°05.890 N	125°01.480 W	322°	0.24	4.36
BC271	Route to anchorage		50°05.941 N	125°01.637 W	297°	0.11	4.47
BC272	Gorge Harbour anchorage		50°06.007 N	125°01.747 W	313°	0.1	4.57
Route V37: Route to Manson Bay anchorage (west side of Cortes Island)							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC264	Arbitrary, Uganda Passage	between Marina and Cortes Islands	50°04.932 N	125°01.898 W			
BC273	Route to Manson Bay anchorage		50°04.155 N	125°00.030 W	123°	1.43	1.43
BC274	Route to Manson Bay anchorage		50°04.205 N	124°59.394 W	83°	0.41	1.84
BC275	Route to Manson Bay anchorage		50°04.321 N	124°59.135 W	55°	0.2	2.04
BC276	Route to Manson Bay anchorage		50°04.539 N	124°59.008 W	20°	0.23	2.28
BC277	Anchorage, Manson Bay		50°04.610 N	124°58.877 W	50°	0.11	2.39

Route V38: Theodosia Inlet Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC135	Entrance to Theodosia Inlet		50°04.120 N	124°42.194 W			
BC278	Route to anchorage		50°04.094 N	124°42.029 W	104°	0.11	0.11
BC279	Route to anchorage		50°04.074 N	124°41.902 W	104°	0.08	0.19
BC280	Route to anchorage	shallow! Watch depth finder	50°04.037 N	124°41.840 W	132°	0.05	0.25
BC281	Route to anchorage	shallow! Watch depth finder	50°03.954 N	124°41.769 W	151°	0.09	0.34
BC282	Route to anchorage	shallow! Watch depth finder	50°03.936 N	124°41.655 W	104°	0.08	0.42
BC283	Route to anchorage		50°04.014 N	124°41.317 W	70°	0.23	0.65
BC284	Anchorage		50°04.362 N	124°40.554 W	55°	0.6	1.25
Route V39: Savary Island to Cortes Bay Anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC102	Arbitrary, SW of Lund		49°57.788 N	124°46.010 W			
BC285	Route to Cortes Bay	W of Major It.	49°58.997 N	124°49.305 W	300°	2.44	2.44
BC286	Route to Cortes Bay		50°03.281 N	124°54.248 W	323°	5.33	7.77
BC287	Route to Cortes Bay		50°03.562 N	124°54.560 W	325°	0.34	8.12
BC288	Entrance to Cortes Bay		50°03.771 N	124°55.382 W	292°	0.57	8.69
BC289	Route to anchorage		50°03.697 N	124°55.792 W	254°	0.27	8.96
BC290	Anchorage		50°03.890 N	124°56.065 W	318°	0.26	9.22
Route V40: Sutil Channel (between Read and Cortes Islands) to Rebecca Spit (Quadra Island) anchorage							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC246	Arbitrary, NW of Carrington Bay	Sutil Channel	50°09.034 N	125°02.424 W			
BC291	Arbitrary, between Read and Quadra Island		50°06.756 N	125°09.337 W	243°	4.98	4.98
BC292	Entrance, Drew and Heriot Bays		50°06.560 N	125°11.999 W	263°	1.72	6.7
BC293	Route to anchorage		50°06.308 N	125°11.968 W	176°	0.25	6.95
BC294	Rebecca Spit anchorage		50°06.308 N	125°11.679 W	90°	0.19	7.14

Route V41: Route to Heriot Bay							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC292	Entrance Drew/Heriot Bays	50°06.560 N	125°11.999 W				
BC295	Anchorage Heriot Bay	50°06.436 N	125°12.971 W	259°	0.64	0.64	
Route V42: Route to Moulds Bay							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC291	Arbitrary, E Rebecca Spit	50°06.756 N	125 09.337 W				
BC296	Arbitrary, W Breton islands	50°07.482 N	125 11.232 W	301°	1.42	1.42	
BC297	Arbitrary, entrance Moulds Bay	50°08.131 N	125 11.412 W	350°	0.66	2.07	
BC298	Anchorage, Moulds Bay	50 08.383 N	125 11.488 W	349	0.26	2.33	
Route V43: Route to anchorage in Village Bay, Quadra Island							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC291	Arbitrary, E Rebecca Spit	50°06.756 N	125°09.337 W				
BC299	Entrance, Village Bay	50°09.307 N	125°10.658 W	342°	2.69	2.69	
BC300	Route to anchorage	50°09.422 N	125°11.282 W	286°	0.42	3.1	
BC301	Anchorage, west cove Village Bay	50°09.351 N	125°11.606 W	251°	0.22	3.32	
Route V44: Anchorage north cove Village Bay (Quadra Island)							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC300	Route to anchorage	50°09.422 N	125°11.282 W				
BC302	Anchorage, north cove Village Bay	50°09.823 N	125°11.369 W	352°	0.4	0.4	
Route V45: Route to Bold Island Anchorage (Quadra Island)							
Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)	
BC299	Arbitrary, entrance Village Bay	50°09.307 N	125°10.658 W				
BC303	Arbitrary, entrance Bold Island anchorage	50°09.609 N	125°10.325 W	35°	0.37	0.37	
BC304	Route to Anchorage	50°10.046 N	125°10.477 W	347°	0.45	0.82	
BC305	Anchorage, Bold Island	50°10.090 N	125°10.338 W	64°	0.1	0.92	

Route V46: Route to Sheer Pt. anchorage on Read Island							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC299	Arbitrary, entrance Village Bay		50°09.307 N	125°10.658 W			
BC306	Arbitrary, Hoskyn Channel	SE Bold Pt.	50°09.428 N	125°09.567 W	80°	0.71	0.71
BC307	Arbitrary, Hoskyn Channel	E Conville Pt.	50°11.439 N	125°07.946 W	27°	2.26	2.97
BC308	entrance, Sheer Pt. anchorage		50°11.814 N	125 07.608 W	30°	0.43	3.41
BC309	anchorage, Sheer Pt		50 12.030 N	125°07.521 W	14°	0.22	3.63
Route V47: Route to anchorage in Octopus Islands Marine Park							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC307	Arbitrary, Hoskyn Channel	E Conville Pt.	50°11.439 N	125°07.946 W			
BC310	Arbitrary, Hoskyn Channel	W Surge Pt.	50°13.261 N	125°08.080 W	357°	1.82	1.82
BC311	Route to Surge Narrows	NE Welsford Is.	50°13.436 N	125°08.243 W	329°	0.2	2.03
BC312	Route to Surge Narrows	between Sturt and Peck Is.	50°13.565 N	125°08.614 W	298°	0.27	2.3
BC313	Route to Surge Narrows	between Sturt and Peck Is.	50°13.657 N	125°08.783 W	310°	0.14	2.44
BC314	entrance Surge Narrows		50°13.640 N	125°09.082 W	265°	0.19	2.63
BC315	Surge Narrows		50°13.923 N	125°09.541 W	314°	0.41	3.04
BC316	Arbitrary, NE Cyrus Rks		50°15.480 N	125°11.992 W	315°	2.21	5.25
BC317	Arbitrary, W Waiatt Bay		50°15.811 N	125°12.416 W	321°	0.43	5.68
BC318	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°16.865 N	125°12.759 W	348°	1.08	6.75
BC319	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°17.049 N	125°13.093 W	311°	0.28	7.03
BC320	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°16.962 N	125°13.359 W	243°	0.19	7.23
BC321	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°16.789 N	125°13.447 W	198°	0.18	7.41
BC322	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°16.668 N	125°13.542 W	207°	0.13	7.54
BC323	Route to Octopus Islands Park anchorage		50°16.692 N	125°13.613 W	297°	0.05	7.59
BC324	Anchorage, Octopus Islands Marine Park		50°16.748 N	125°13.655 W	334°	0.08	7.67

Route V48: Uganda Passage near Manson Bay to Campbell River							
Name	Description		Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC273	Arbitrary, Uganda Passage	near Manson Bay	50°04.155 N	125°00.030 W			
BC325	Route to Campbell River		50°01.639 N	125°02.350 W	211°	2.92	2.92
BC326	Route to Campbell River		49°58.444 N	125°05.883 W	215°	3.92	6.84
BC327	Route to Campbell River		49°58.711 N	125°09.037 W	277°	2.05	8.89
BC328	Route to Campbell River		49°59.663 N	125°12.146 W	295°	2.21	11.1
BC329	Route to Campbell River		50°01.402 N	125°12.660 W	349°	1.77	12.87
BC330	Route to Campbell River		50°02.102 N	125°13.876 W	312°	1.05	13.92
BC331	Entrance Breakwater		50°02.185 N	125°14.490 W	282°	0.4	14.33
BC332	In Harbour		50°02.152 N	125°14.616 W	248°	0.09	14.41

Route V49: Route to Roscoe Bay Anchorage

Name	Description	Lat	Lon	BRG	Dst (Nm)	Dst tot (Nm)
BC156	Arbitrary, W Melville I.	50°08.612 N	124°44.098 W			
BC333	Arbitrary, off Marylebone Pt.	50°09.682 N	124°44.839 W	336°	1.17	1.17
BC334	Entrance, Roscoe Bay anchorage	50°09.733 N	124°45.095 W	287°	0.17	1.34
BC335	Route to anchorage	50°09.675 N	124°45.545 W	259°	0.29	1.64
BC336	Route to anchorage	50°09.660 N	124°45.792 W	265°	0.16	1.8
BC337	Route to anchorage	50°09.644 N	124°45.987 W	263°	0.13	1.92
BC338	Anchorage	50°09.661 N	124°46.035 W	298°	0.04	1.96